



I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.

James E Carothers

222ADA9D2B934F1...

James E. Carothers, PE

Date

PROJECT NO. STR26002					Engineer's Estimate:		Swofford Excavating 211 Nagel Rd Washugal, WA 98671 swoffordexcavating@pm.me 360-771-5037		Grade Werks Excavating, LLC PO Box 1349 Battle Ground, WA 98604 info.gwe@yahoo.com 360-888-5805		Halme Excavating, Inc. 22514 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 office@halmepnw.com 360-687-7399		Western United Civil Group, LLC PO Box 236 Yacolt, WA 98675 josiah@westernucg.com 360-309-7114		SLE, Inc 6000 NE 88th St. Ste B101 Vancouver, WA 98665 estimating@sleinc.biz 360-687-5465		
DESCRIPTION: Cityide Pedestrian Crossing Improvements							WITHDRAWN: Error cited on BI 28										
DATE OF BID OPENING: 10:00 AM, Wednesday, July 28, 2026				Ent. By WG													
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$47,100.00	\$47,100.00		
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,943.00	\$57,943.00		
3	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,583.00	\$2,583.00		
4	Roadway Surveying	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,668.00	\$8,668.00		
5	Removal of Structure and Obstructions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,819.00	\$9,819.00		
6	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	5	\$70.00	\$350	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$550.00		
7	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb	LF	20	\$30.00	\$600	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$320.00		
8	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,439.00	\$1,439.00		
9	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material (Subgrade)	CY	5	\$250.00	\$1,250	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$145.00	\$725.00		
10	HMA 1/2 inch PG 64-22	TON	35	\$150.00	\$5,250	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$260.00	\$9,100.00	\$490.00	\$17,150.00		
11	Catch Basin (Type 1)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,103.00	\$3,103.00		
12	Trench Safety System (Min. \$1.00/LF)	LF	10	\$1.00	\$10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00		
13	HDPE Storm Pipe 8 inch Diam.	LF	45	\$120.00	\$5,400	\$210.00	\$9,450.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$127.00	\$5,715.00		
14	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material (Trench)	CY	1	\$250.00	\$250	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
15	Road Restoration	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,648.00	\$3,648.00		
16	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	LF	80	\$60.00	\$4,800	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00		
17	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	280	\$50.00	\$14,000	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$32.00	\$8,960.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$42.00	\$11,760.00	\$106.00	\$29,680.00		
18	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	75	\$120.00	\$9,000	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$146.00	\$10,950.00		
19	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	160	\$50.00	\$8,000	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$46.00	\$7,360.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$116.00	\$18,560.00		
20	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	150	\$200.00	\$30,000	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$182.00	\$27,300.00		
21	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00		
22	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$427.00	\$427.00		
23	Plastic Crosswalk Line (12" White)	SF	1240	\$20.00	\$24,800	\$28.00	\$34,720.00	\$9.00	\$11,160.00	\$15.00	\$18,600.00	\$7.75	\$9,610.00	\$8.00	\$9,920.00		
24	Plastic Stop Line (12" White)	LF	18	\$20.00	\$360	\$34.00	\$612.00	\$12.50	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$10.50	\$189.00	\$12.00	\$216.00		
25	Painted Wide Line (8" White)	LF	65	\$2.00	\$130	\$2.80	\$182.00	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$130.00		
26	Painted Wide Line (4" White/Yellow)	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		
27	Painted Green Bike Lane and Crossing	SF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00		
28	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$204,250.00	\$204,250.00		
29	Construction Documentation (Minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00		
	Total				\$403,300.00		\$310,264.00		\$359,162.50		\$402,985.00		\$405,104.00		\$486,961.00		
	Sales Tax (EXEMPT)																
	Total -				\$403,300.00		\$310,264.00		\$359,162.50		\$402,985.00		\$405,104.00		\$486,961.00		